
Kuldīga
02.03.2024.

S85

1 Leontīne Vītola 19371224 Līvānu novads 14.20 15

S80

2 Velta Bruce 19440109 Bauskas novads 19.23 15

S75

1 Dzintra Zinkovska 19450402 Valmieras novads 14.15 15

2 Anna Ivbule 19450520 Līvānu novads 16.25 14

3 Maija Aruma 19440413 Ogres novads 16.39 13

S70

1 Mārīte Kozlovska 19510311 Ķekavas novads 10.38 15

2 Valentīna Maklakova 19540223 Daugavpils 10.82 14

Līga Platpīre 19520914 Madonas novads DNF

S65

1 Sandra Sprice 19561229 Valmieras novads 11.25 15

S55

1 Dace Pilsētniece 19680210 RSVK 9.71 15

2 Ilona Kojaloviča 19660724 Mārupes novads 9.85 14

3 Solvita Rotberga 19690106 Bauskas novads 10.53 13

S50

1 Mari Piir 19690801 Liepājas SSK 8.99 ind.

2 Solvita Ļeļeva 19731221 RSVK 9.04 15

3 Ilona Sirsone 19720715 RSVK 9.25 14

4 Ilona Ozoliņa 19720125 Salaspils novads 10.09 13

5 Svetlana Romanova 19731112 Salaspils novads 10.94 12
S45

1 Mārīte Vasiļjeva 19760310 Līvānu novads 8.61 15

2 Līga Griķe 19760830 RSVK 9.18 14

3 Marija Trifonova 19770204 Salaspils novads 12.07 13

S40

1 Daiga Dābola 19790412 Jelgava 8.85 15

2 Liene Gudriniece 19810228 Tukuma novads 8.98 14

3 Kristīne Čīma-Alsberga 19840121 Kuldīgas novads 9.42 13

4 Rūta Kociņa 19821223 Kuldīgas novads 9.60 12

5 Inese Sigutenkova 19800218 Bauskas novads 9.70 11

6 Oksana Zandere 19790708 RSVK 10.23 10

7 Svetlana Lubgāne 19790313 Salaspils novads 11.10 9

S35

1 Laine Baha 19870922 Bauskas novads 8.20 15

2 Inese Mozga 19850108 Gulbenes novads 8.96 14

3 Jolanta Baltrušaite 19881016 Bauskas novads 9.04 13

4 Aiva Avota-Zalstere 19850505 Bauskas novads 9.73 12

REZULTĀTI

LSVS Pašvaldību 61. SPORTA SPĒLES
VIEGLATLĒTIKĀ TELPĀS

SIEVIETES

60m skrējiens



5 Kristīne Matiļēviča 19880228 Tukuma novads 10.36 11

6 Edīte Komasa-Dorbe 19841219 Jelgava 10.49 10

7 Darja Damroze 19860916 Salaspils novads 12.16 9

S30

1 Zane Andersone 19940108 Kuldīgas novads 8.78 15

2 Inta Izranova 19890404 Daugavpils 9.01 14

3 Marija Bočarova 19930114 Daugavpils 9.28 13

4 Liene Seile 19901007 Salaspils novads 9.92 12

5 Baiba Čīma 19900311 Kuldīgas novads 10.55 11

6 Linda Lankovska 19930812 Salaspils novads 11.13 10

S85
1 Leontīne Vītola 19371224 Līvānu novads 57.19 15

S80
1 Velta Bruce 19440109 Bauskas novads 1:24.87 15

S75
1 Maija Aruma 19440413 Ogres novads 1:06.40 15

S70
1 Mārīte Kozlovska 19510311 Ķekavas novads 36.47 15
2 Valentīna Maklakova 19540223 Daugavpils 43.84 14
3 Rita Žuravļova 19530410 Ogres novads 48.95 13

S65
1 Ruta Kozlovska 19560321 Madonas novads 56.27 15

S60
1 Lina Zaniauskiene 19621219 Lithuania 36.74 ind.
2 Ināra Lūse 19620901 RSVK 37.76 15
3 Dace Saulīte 19590418 Madonas novads 40.92 14
4 Santa Lorence 19611122 Jelgava 49.26 13
5 Zinaida Grīnberga 19620330 RSVK 56.66 12

S55
1 Ilona Kojaloviča 19660724 Mārupes novads 33.69 15
2 Ludmila Joce 19641218 Kuldīgas novads 35.23 14
3 Marita Žukovska 19650613 Ogres novads 38.50 13
4 Solvita Rotberga 19690106 Bauskas novads 39.58 12
5 Māra Rināsa 19661028 Madonas novads 47.64 11

S50
1 Ginta Rassa 19731223 Ventspils 31.65 15
2 Solvita Ļeļeva 19731221 RSVK 31.78 14
3 Dace Kalniņa 19720425 Bauskas novads 37.85 13

S45
1 Līga Griķe 19760830 RSVK 31.27 15
2 Maruta Krūmiņa 19751229 Salaspils novads 34.21 14
3 Marija Trifonova 19770204 Salaspils novads 45.37 13

S40
1 Daiga Dābola 19790412 Jelgava 29.50 15
2 Zanda Kokoreviča 19820115 Valmieras novads 32.69 14
3 Elīna Ringa 19800929 RSVK 32.99 13
4 Diāna Stolniece 19800603 Salaspils novads 33.15 12
5 Inese Sigutenkova 19800218 Bauskas novads 33.73 11
6 Kristīne Čīma-Alsberga 19840121 Kuldīgas novads 35.42 10
7 Egita Stahovska 19821020 Jelgava 35.50 9
8 Inga Robežniece 19811218 Kuldīgas novads 37.75 8
9 Svetlana Lubgāne 19790313 Salaspils novads 39.34 7

200m skrējiens



S35
1 Inese Mozga 19850108 Gulbenes novads 30.46 15
2 Ilona Daģe 19841225 Jelgava 31.96 14
3 Edīte Komasa-Dorbe 19841219 Jelgava 39.54 13
4 Darja Damroze 19860916 Salaspils novads 47.64 12

S30
1 Inta Izranova 19890404 Daugavpils 30.10 15
2 Liene Rotberga 19940202 Bauskas novads 30.93 14
3 Marija Bočarova 19930114 Daugavpils 31.12 13
4 Liene Seile 19901007 Salaspils novads 36.55 12
5 Baiba Čīma 19900311 Kuldīgas novads 38.92 11

S80
1 Zinaīda Rācenāja 19430729 Madonas novads 4:20.55 15

S70
1 Mārīte Kozlovska 19510311 Ķekavas novads 3:56.16 15
2 Rita Žuravļova 19530410 Ogres novads 4:11.56 14
3 Valentīna Petrova 19490910 Daugavpils 4:29.38 13

S65
1 Ruta Kozlovska 19560321 Madonas novads 4:25.99 15

S60
1 Ināra Lūse 19620901 RSVK 2:58.09 15
2 Santa Lorence 19611122 Jelgava 4:15.85 14
3 Zinaida Grīnberga 19620330 RSVK 4:44.36 13

S55
1 Ludmila Joce 19641218 Kuldīgas novads 2:53.81 15
2 Anita Ieviņa 19680213 Cēsu novads 3:09.36 ind.
3 Marita Žukovska 19650613 Ogres novads 3:24.43 14

S50
1 Ginta Rassa 19731223 Ventspils 2:39.61 15
2 Dace Kalniņa 19720425 Bauskas novads 2:53.95 14
3 Svetlana Romanova 19731112 Salaspils novads 3:06.39 13
4 Laima Klauža 19690519 Madonas novads 3:50.65 12

S45
1 Maruta Krūmiņa 19751229 Salaspils novads 2:55.00 15
2 Ilze Sermolīte 19740630 Jelgava 3:11.85 14
3 Marija Trifonova 19770204 Salaspils novads 3:43.66 13

S40
1 Daiga Dābola 19790412 Jelgava 2:33.60 15
2 Agita Kaļva 19800812 Ogres novads 2:37.80 14
3 Diāna Stolniece 19800603 Salaspils novads 2:43.52 13
4 Ilze Sniega 19830919 Bauskas novads 2:53.71 12
5 Egita Stahovska 19821020 Jelgava 3:07.23 11
6 Svetlana Lubgāne 19790313 Salaspils novads 3:33.19 10

S35
1 Vita Vilciņa 19861225 Daugavpils 2:39.45 15
2 Ilona Daģe 19841225 Jelgava 2:40.04 14
3 Inese Mozga 19850108 Gulbenes novads 2:42.41 13
4 Baiba Juhno 19850510 Liepājas SSK 2:47.93 12
5 Elīna Barone 19870228 Ogres novads 2:56.95 11
6 Anete Astaševska 19860524 Kuldīgas novads 3:14.01 10

S30
1 Līga Krūmiņa 19940204 Tukuma novads 2:34.12 15
2 Madara Gavare 19890507 Līvānu novads 2:55.63 14

800m skrējieni



S75
1 Inta Liepa 19450914 Bauskas novads 11:40.91 15

S70
1 Valentīna Petrova 19490910 Daugavpils 8:57.86 15
2 Ņina Jurciņa 19490908 Gulbenes novads 10:23.50 14

S65
1 Ruta Kozlovska 19560321 Madonas novads 8:58.36 15

S60
1 Ināra Lūse 19620901 RSVK 6:06.81 15
2 Zinaida Grīnberga 19620330 RSVK 9:17.14 14

S55
1 Ludmila Joce 19641218 Kuldīgas novads 6:20.22 15
2 Anita Ieviņa 19680213 Cēsu novads 6:23.98 ind.
3 Marita Žukovska 19650613 Ogres novads 7:04.47 14

S50
1 Ilona Freimane 19700222 Jelgava 5:49.44 15
2 Zanda Kārkliņa 19701122 Ķekavas novads 6:20.18 14
3 Svetlana Romanova 19731112 Salaspils novads 6:32.79 13
4 Laima Klauža 19690519 Madonas novads 8:01.08 12

S45
1 Maruta Krūmiņa 19751229 Salaspils novads 6:06.49 15

2 Sandra
Viekale-
Gasjūne 19780510 Bauskas novads 7:30.20 14

S40
1 Diāna Stolniece 19800603 Salaspils novads 5:46.14 15
2 Ilze Sniega 19830919 Bauskas novads 5:56.20 14
3 Egita Stahovska 19821020 Jelgava 6:44.53 13
4 Zanda Kokoreviča 19820115 Valmieras novads 7:23.38 12

S35
1 Vita Vilciņa 19861225 Daugavpils 5:40.12 15
2 Ilona Daģe 19841225 Jelgava 5:40.20 14
3 Baiba Juhno 19850510 Liepājas SSK 5:48.22 13
4 Elīna Barone 19870228 Ogres novads 5:54.79 12

S30
1 Madara Gavare 19890507 Līvānu novads 6:13.89 15
2 Linda Lankovska 19930812 Salaspils novads 7:22.51 14

S80
1 Zinaīda Rācenāja 19430729 Madonas novads 26:23.96 15
2 Vera Grinberte 19401225 Daugavpils 29:49.56 14

S75
1 Ludmila Tokareva 19471219 Daugavpils 23:35.97 15
2 Inta Liepa 19450914 Bauskas novads 27:54.51 14

S70
1 Rita Žuravļova 19530410 Ogres novads 21:09.61 15
2 Ņina Jurciņa 19490908 Gulbenes novads 23:35.99 14
3 Gunta Buholce 19501122 Ventspils 24:50.16 13

S65
1 Anna Krastiņa 19540427 Ogres novads 26:57.84 15

S60
1 Anita Barbane 19630319 Ogres novads 20:59.61 15
2 Dace Saulīte 19590418 Madonas novads 21:09.06 14
3 Olga Ozoliņa 19631225 Ogres novads 23:34.11 13

1500m skrējiens

3000m soļošana



S55
1 Anita Ieviņa 19680213 Cēsu novads 21:34.05 ind.
2 Māra Rināsa 19661028 Madonas novads 23:01.87 15

S50
1 Inga Zilberte 19730728 Ogres novads 20:28.17 15
2 Irita Bačka 19720517 Gulbenes novads 21:35.14 14
3 Žanna Ivanova 19700419 Balvu novads 21:40.64 13
4 Erita Kalniņa 19720328 Jelgava 22:45.09 12

S45
1 Vita Ormane 19770309 Līvānu novads 18:35.70 15

S40
1 Gunita Šīrante 19800506 Valmieras novads 17:36.16 15
2 Zoja Ribuša 19810812 Līvānu novads 18:33.14 14
3 Irina Birjukova 19830120 Valmieras novads 20:51.67 13

S35
1 Modra Liepiņa 19850802 Tukuma novads 15:38.68 15
2 Darja Damroze 19860916 Salaspils novads 24:29.57 14

S30
1 Gunta Kūla 19940118 Tukuma novads 21:43.14 15

S85
1 Leontīne Vītola 19371224 Līvānu novads 1.73 15
2 Vilma Gregore 19370924 Kuldīgas novads 1.29 14

S80
1 Marta Ādamsone 19391022 Valmieras novads 1.72 15
2 Varvara Jefimova 19431217 Augšdaugavas novads 1.58 14

S75
1 Maija Aruma 19440413 Ogres novads 1.73 15
2 Anna Ivbule 19450520 Līvānu novads 1.32 14

S70
1 Mirdza Jonele 19510319 Talsu novads 2.49 15
2 Gunta Buholce 19501122 Ventspils 1.91 14

3 Galina Metelska 19520704 Augšdaugavas novads 1.50 13
S65

1 Dace Brakanska 19541025 Ventspils 2.80 15
2 Sandra Sprice 19561229 Valmieras novads 2.66 14

S60
1 Mārīte Vilcāne 19600112 Līvānu novads 3.78 15
2 Lina Zaniauskiene 19621219 Lithuania 3.43 ind.

S55
1 Edita Valiuliene 19670209 Liepājas SSK 3.90 ind.
2 Dace Pilsētniece 19680210 RSVK 3.72 15
3 Ināra Fjodorova 19651024 Daugavpils 3.69 14
4 Anda Andersone 19661004 Kuldīgas novads 2.96 13

S50
1 Solvita Ļeļeva 19731221 RSVK 4.34 15
2 Ilona Sirsone 19720715 RSVK 4.21 14
3 Gunta Helmane 19711013 Tukuma novads 3.61 13
4 Ilona Ozoliņa 19720125 Salaspils novads 3.45 12

S45
1 Mārīte Vasiļjeva 19760310 Līvānu novads 4.53 15
2 Laura Katkeviča 19761106 Liepājas SSK 4.48 14

S40
1 Agita Kaļva 19800812 Ogres novads 4.40 15
2 Liene Gudriniece 19810228 Tukuma novads 4.30 14
3 Elīna Ringa 19800929 RSVK 3.82 13
4 Rūta Kociņa 19821223 Kuldīgas novads 3.63 12

Tāllēkšana



S35
1 Anija Petrovska 19850831 Ventspils 5.02 15
2 Gunita Berkmane 19860326 Bauskas novads 4.57 14
3 Laine Baha 19870922 Bauskas novads 4.47 13
4 Aiva Avota-Zalstere 19850505 Bauskas novads 3.59 12

S30
1 Inta Izranova 19890404 Daugavpils 4.44 15
2 Marija Bočarova 19930114 Daugavpils 3.96 14
3 Baiba Čīma 19900311 Kuldīgas novads 3.76 13
4 Linda Lankovska 19930812 Salaspils novads 2.52 12

S80

1 Marta Ādamsone 19391022 Valmieras novads 4.09 15
2 Varvara Jefimova 19431217 Augšdaugavas novads 3.66 14

S75

1 Dzintra Zinkovska 19450402 Valmieras novads 4.44 15
S70

1 Gunta Buholce 19501122 Ventspils 4.37 15
2 Galina Metelska 19520704 Augšdaugavas novads 3.3 14

S65
1 Dace Brakanska 19541025 Ventspils 6.37 15
2 Sandra Sprice 19561229 Valmieras novads 5.48 14

S60
1 Mārīte Vilcāne 19600112 Līvānu novads 8.07 15

S55
1 Ināra Fjodorova 19651024 Daugavpils 8.52 15

S50
1 Laila Pētersone 19701009 Ķekavas novads 8.99 15
2 Ligita Ziemane 19690806 Ventspils 8.18 14
3 Iveta Stankevica 19730415 Ventspils 6.74 13

S45
1 Laura Katkeviča 19761106 Liepājas SSK 9.60 15
2 Mārīte Vasiļjeva 19760310 Līvānu novads 9.40 14
3 Gunita Aizstrauta 19760312 Ogres novads 8.84 13
4 Baiba Lāce 19760406 Ventspils 6.27 12

S40
1 Agita Kaļva 19800812 Ogres novads 10.08 15

S35
1 Laine Baha 19870922 Bauskas novads 9.89 15

S80
1 Varvara Jefimova 19431217 Augšdaugavas novads 0.90 15

S75
1 Dzintra Zinkovska 19450402 Valmieras novads 0.95 15

S70
1 Kitija Klempnere 19521215 Smiltenes novads 0.80 15

S65
1 Dace Brakanska 19541025 Ventspils 1.10 15
2 Marija Multane 19580822 Liepājas SSK 1.05 14

S60
1 Lina Zaniauskiene 19621219 Lithuania 1.25 ind.
2 Mārīte Vilcāne 19600112 Līvānu novads 1.15 15
3 Olga Ozoliņa 19631225 Ogres novads 0.85 14

S55
1 Edita Valiuliene 19670209 Liepājas SSK 1.20 ind.
2 Ināra Fjodorova 19651024 Daugavpils 1.05 15

Trīssoļlēkšana

Augstlēkšana



S50
1 Laila Pētersone 19701009 Ķekavas novads 1.30 15
2 Ingrida Urbutiene 19730222 Liepājas SSK 1.30 ind.
3 Ilona Sirsone 19720715 RSVK 1.25 14
4 Ligita Ziemane 19690806 Ventspils 1.20 13
5 Iveta Stankevica 19730415 Ventspils 1.15 12

S45
1 Gunita Aizstrauta 19760312 Ogres novads 1.40 15
2 Vita Ormane 19770309 Līvānu novads 1.10 14

S40
1 Elīna Ringa 19800929 RSVK 1.40 15
2 Liene Gudriniece 19810228 Tukuma novads 1.40 14

3 Kristīne Čīma - Alsberga 19840121 Kuldīgas novads 1.25 13
4 Inga Robežniece 19811218 Kuldīgas novads 1.10 12

S35
1 Anija Petrovska 19850831 Ventspils 1.45 15
2 Marika Zālīte 19841015 Ķekavas novads 1.40 14

S30
1 Liene Rotberga 19940202 Bauskas novads 1.45 15
2 Zane Andersone 19940108 Kuldīgas novads 1.35 14

S85 2 kg
1 Mirdza Aizsilniece 19370918 Ogres novads 6.45 15
2 Vilma Gregore 19370924 Kuldīgas novads 6.25 14

S80 2 kg
1 Maija Jakobsone 19430506 RSVK 9.49 15

2 Marta Ādamsone 19391022 Valmieras novads 8.69 14
3 Vilma Lojāne 19420101 Līvānu novads 4.27 13

S75 2 kg
1 Helēna Ringa 19470609 RSVK 9.69 15
2 Agra Brūne 19471019 RSVK 9.15 14
3 Brigita Foršū 19480624 Talsu novads 7.33 13
4 Anna Ivbule 19450520 Līvānu novads 6.76 12
5 Ludmila Gluščenko 19480512 RSVK 5.20 11

S70 3 kg

1 Genovaite Kazlauskiene 19500110 Liepājas SSK 10.01 ind.

2 Ināra Rozēna 19520825 RSVK 9.47 15

3 Hermīne Bajāre 19520127 Talsu novads 8.64 14

4 Anfiza Ziļa 19491222 Daugavpils 7.59 13

5 Inta Zetmane 19530630 Smiltenes novads 7.26 12

6 Mirdza Jonele 19510319 Talsu novads 6.89 11

7 Kitija Klempnere 19521215 Smiltenes novads 6.22 10

8 Galina Metelska 19520704 Augšdaugavas novads 5.35 9
S65 3 kg

1 Daina Amosova 19580217 Augšdaugavas novads 8.89 15
2 Marija Multane 19580822 Liepājas SSK 8.45 14

S60 3 kg
1 Dace Saulīte 19590418 Madonas novads 8.90 15
2 Līga Valnere 19630702 Bauskas novads 7.80 14
3 Olga Ozoliņa 19631225 Ogres novads 6.75 13

S55 3 kg
1 Edita Valiuliene 19670209 Liepājas SSK 11.53 ind.
2 Ilona Kojaloviča 19660724 Mārupes novads 10.55 15
3 Rita Lamba 19651219 Jēkabpils novads 10.42 14
4 Anda Andersone 19661004 Kuldīgas novads 8.70 13

Lodes grūšana



5 Māra Rināsa 19661028 Madonas novads 7.04 12
S50 3 kg

1 Ilona Puriņa 19740110 Valmieras novads 11.22 15
2 Mari Piir 19690801 Liepājas SSK 10.76 ind.
3 Ilona Ozoliņa 19720125 Salaspils novads 10.70 14
4 Laila Pētersone 19701009 Ķekavas novads 10.31 13
5 Ingrida Urbutiene 19730222 Liepājas SSK 10.24 ind.
6 Ligita Ziemane 19690806 Ventspils 9.24 12
7 Gunta Helmane 19711013 Tukuma novads 9.16 11
8 Iveta Stankevica 19730415 Ventspils 7.11 10
9 Ilona Grīga 19690328 Līvānu novads 5.80 9

S45 4 kg
1 Vita Ormane 19770309 Līvānu novads 6.93 15
2 Baiba Lāce 19760406 Ventspils 6.39 14

S40 4 kg

1 Iveta
Grunte 
Dinsberga 19811122 Valmieras novads 9.80 15

2 Irina Birjukova 19830120 Valmieras novads 9.56 14
3 Oksana Zandere 19790708 RSVK 9.53 13
4 Una Birzniece 19790827 Kuldīgas novads 9.46 12
5 Inga Robežniece 19811218 Kuldīgas novads 7.96 11
6 Zoja Ribuša 19810812 Līvānu novads 7.47 10

S35 4 kg
1 Kristīne Matiļēviča 19880228 Tukuma novads 10.78 15
2 Anija Petrovska 19850831 Ventspils 9.21 14
3 Jolanta Baltrušaite 19881016 Bauskas novads 9.03 13
4 Baiba Juhno 19850510 Liepājas SSK 7.20 12
5 Edīte Komasa-Dorbe 19841219 Jelgava 5.80 11

S30 4 kg
1 Una Kalnīte 19910505 Smiltenes novads 11.78 15
2 Santa Roze 19901018 Talsu novads 10.70 14
3 Aiva Kristinoja 19900819 Kuldīgas novads 8.93 13
4 Liene Seile 19901007 Salaspils novads 7.90 12


